#### 01/14/2015 503136145

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3182755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS DIETMAIR	01/07/2015
ULRICH HARRES	12/17/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAN TRUCK & BUS AG
Street Address:	DACHAUER STRASSE 667
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80995

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14596711

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5375-1044	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED W. FROEBRICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred W. Froebrich/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5375-1044-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 034709 FRAME: 0525

503136145

Our Ref: 5375-1044

Client's Ref:

# ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sun	n of One Dollar (\$1.00	), and of other good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by the	Assignee.	We are an amount and amount
MAN Truck & Bus AG	-	
a corporation organized under the laws of C	Sermany	receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by	these presents hereby sol	d sectioned tennoferred and not access
UNIO UTC SAID ASSIGNEE the entire right title of	nd interest in and to the in	
ELECTRIC MACHINE FOR A VEHICL	E. IN PARTICULAR FO	OR A UTILITY VEHICLE AND
METHOD FOR PROTECTION AGAIN	ST INGRESS OF WAT	ER
said invention being fully described and/or o	laimed in the application	for Letters Patent of the United Stores
or America () executed on or before this dat	e, or 2) Scrial No.	filed
in and for the United States and all foreign of	countries, the same to be l	held and enjoyed by said accionanties
Successors, assigns or other legal represents	tives, to the full ends of t	the terms for which all I attam Darana
uncreior may be granted, as fully and enti-	feiv as the same would	have been held and enjoyed by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale had a	ot been made.	mero occur made and enjoyed by the
And Cata Audinos Trans		
Potent for this learned in the Control	y Authorized to make	application for and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said count	ries at its election.	
And By This Covenant T	he Undersigned w	rill execute or procure any further
necessary assurance of title to said invention	n and I etters Potent: and	at the time were the same any number
the expense of said assignee, will execute an	d deliver one and all non-	at any time, upon the request and at
to perfect the title to said invention; or any I	etters Patent which mov	he counted therefor in said a said as
its successors, assigns or other legal repres	centatives and unon the	oe granten tricietor in skild Assignee.
assignee, will execute any additional or divis	ional applications for not	request and at the expense of said
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Let	ters Patents to be counter	therefor and will make all states a
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for	Procuring the come of	for sides the in make an rightful
compensation, but at the expense of said assig	spee its successors period	tor atting therein, without further
And The Commissioner of	Patents and Trader	marks is Hereby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and all Le	tters Patent of the Unite	d States for said Invention to said
assignce.		7
<b>-</b>		
Dated: <u>07.01.15</u>	,	Judges Fitters.
•	A-d	Advances Divortes
Dated: 17.12.14	Andreas Dietmaiy	= po
Date: -17,7(2,714		L.S.
	Ulrich Harres	0.404.
Dated:		L.S.
<b>.</b>		·
Dated:		L.S.
<b>T</b> 1		<del></del>
Dated:	<u> </u>	L.S.
Dated:		
Dateu		L.S.

**PATENT REEL: 034709 FRAME: 0526**